## Form 9

## **Construction Act**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Toronto

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)

222 Jarvis Street, 5th/8th/9th Floors, Toronto, ON

(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Project 1083903 – MGCS Office Optimization / 222 Jarvis Consolidation

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on: January 28, 2022

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: January 28, 2022

(payment certifier)

Name of owner: Ontario Infrastructure and Lands Corporation (OILC) on behalf of the Queen

Address for service: BGIS

4175 14th Ave., Markham, ON L3R 0J2

Name of contractor: Beckett Electrical Inc.

Address for service: 12 Millport Drive, North York, ON M9L 1A9

Name of payment certifier: Patrick Fahn Architect Inc.

Address: 9 Earl Street, Toronto, ON M4Y 1M4

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Ontario Infrastructure and Lands Corporation

1 Dundas Street West, Suite 2000

Toronto, Ontario M5G 2L5

(where liens do not attach to premises)